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No. 258 /RAU/ARR 2025-26 Dated: 05 July, 2025

The Secretary,

U.P. Electricity Regulatory Commission,
Vidyut Nivamak Bhawan,

Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar,
Lucknow.

Subject: Submission of Proposed Rate Schedule for I'Y 2025-26 (Deficiency Note-3).

Sir,

This is in reference to UPERC’s letter No UPERC/Sccy/D(Tariff)/2025-354 dated
17.06.2025 vide which Hon’ble Commission directed to submit reply of 3™ Deficiency Note related
to proposed rate schedule for FY 2025-26.

Kindly find enclosed herewith reply of Deficiency Note-3 for the consideration of the

Hon’ble Commission.

Thanking you.

Yours faithlully,
Encls : As above. )
LogX

<o
(D C Ver ?1
Chief Engineer (RAU)

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-
I. Managing Director, MVVNL/DVVNL/PuVVNL/PVVNL/KESCO.
2. Director (Commercial), UPPCI..
3. Director (Commercial), MYVNL/DVVNIL/PuVVNL/PVVNI/KESCO.



Reply to 3 Data Requirements/Deficiencies/Discrepancies in the Petition No.
2162/2163/2164/2165/2176 of 2024 Dated:- 29" November , 2024
of
True-Up (FY 2023-24), Annual Performance Review (FY 2024-25), Aggregate Revenue
Requirement (FY 2025-26)

1. Justification for the changes proposed in the existing Tariff Schedule vis-a-vis

Proposed Tariff Schedule:

In the proposed Tarifl Schedule, the petitioners have merged slabs in certain categorics (For
Example, in LMV 1 category the consumption slabs of 101-150 kWh/month and 151-300
kWh/month for the Rural Schedule and Other subcategories have been merged), created
new categories (For Example, ‘Small Commercial’ consumers in LMV-2 category) and
changes in TOD slots. Apart from this, there has been an increase in fixed and encrgy

charges in almost all categories.

The Petitioners are directed to submit the detailed justification for all the changes that have
been made to the rate schedule. The petitioners are also directed to submitl the basis on

which the increase in fixed and encrgy charges has been proposed.
Response:

The Licensee respectfully submits that the proposed modifications in the tariff schedule
have been undertaken with the objective of aligning the tariff design with the principles of
cost reflectivity, revenue ncutrality, and financial sustainability, as envisaged under the
National Tariflf Policy. Furthermore, the changes are also consistent with the guiding
principles outlined in approach papers and MoP discussions on “Designing Simple
Electricity Tariffs in India,” which emphasize simplification, purpose-based classification,

and clarity for consumers.

The merging of slabs in certain categorics—for instance, the 101-150 kWh and 151-300
kWh slabs under LMV-1 for Rural and Other subcategories—has been carried out to
rationalize the structure, simplify billing, and for casc of understanding of the consumers.
The lifcline slab (0-100 units/month) remains unaltered to continue providing protection to
economically weaker consumers. Similarly, the introduction of a new '‘Small Commercial’
category under LMV-2 for consumers with connected load up to 1 kW has been proposed to
address the long-standing concern of tariff burden on micro and small shops particularly in
rural areas, which were previously subjected to uniform commercial tariffs irrespective of
load. This reclassification is intended to improve affordability for genuine small commercial

users and support revenue growth through better compliance and accurate categorization.

Further, the increase in fixed and cnergy charges across most categories has been proposed
to gradually rebalance the revenue structure in line with the actual cost of supply. As per

the approved ARR, around 57.61% of the cost is fixed in nature; however, only about
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17.73% of the current revenuc is recovered through fixed charges. This under-recovery
compromises the financial viability of the utilitics and exposcs them to revenue instability.
It is also submitted that there has not been any major tariff revision in the past five tariff
orders. The proposed increase is thus cssential to meet the approved revenue requirement

and ensure reliable service delivery.

Additionally, it is clarified that no changes have been proposed in the Time-of-Day (ToD)

slots under the current petition.
2. Revised Billing determinants based on the proposed Tariff Schedule:

The petitioners are directed to provide the revised ESR model with billing determinants for
all tariff categories/slabs including the newly and revised proposed tariffl categories as per

the proposed tarill schedule for FY 2025-26,

Response: [t is humbly submitted that the Petitioner has enclosed the ESR model

pertaining to proposed tariff schedule as Annexure-A.

Calculation of cross-subsidy surcharge, open access charge, gap and surplus.

8

The petitioners are directed to provide the detailed calculations for the cross-subsidy
surcharge, open access charges, gap and surplus based on the proposed Tarill Schedule for

FY 2025-26.

Response: It is humbly submitted that revised CSS has been calculated and detailed in this

reply as Appendix-1.

4. Recovery of cost of Distribution Wires Business & Power Purchase fixed charges
comparison/offset from fixed charges as per the proposed Tariff Schedule for FY

2025-26.

The Petitioners are directed to provide details of the total fixed charges to be recovered from
consumers under the proposed tariff schedule and provide details on the % recovery of cost
of wires business and % recovery of sum of cost of wires business and fixed cost component

of Power purchase cost.

Response: It is submitted that details of revenue requirement bifurcation [rom consumers

in terms of [ixed and variable charges is as under;

Particulars %o
Fixed Cost _ S57.61%
Variable Cost . 42.39%

Further recovery of above revenue requirement from consumers in terms of fixed and

variable charges is as under:

Particulars %
Fixed Cost recovery  17.73%
Variable Cost recovery . 82.27%
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Appendix-I

CROSS SUBSIDY SURCHARGE FOR FY 2025-26
Aggregate of Trasn., Dist. & Wh. Charges
applicable to the relevant voltage level (Rs./kWh)

Transmission Aggregate c -
Charge of Trasn., pevel e
Revenue

i e ‘INRs. Sales Billing Pur. Cost pei e Regulatory S=T-[C/(l- S
g " cR) " | (MU) Rate (T)* (C)**  Inter- Intra- Ummnﬁuncou.ﬁrmmnuwmvumwne_n Assets L/100)+D+R](Rs./kWh)
(Rs./kWh) (Rs./kWh) State State Charge | Charge b the PGCIL UPPTCL
Trns. Trns.
Ch Ch relevant
arges Charges voltage
level (D)

System Loss (% to
the relevant voltage

Average Wt. Avg,

1 [HV-1 (Supply at 11 kV) 3433.06 | 2803.66 | 12.24 496 0270 | 0233 0.605 0828 | 194 [1.23% ] 318% |520%| 0.0 484 1.66

2 HV-1 (Supply above 11 KV) | 267131 | 246009 | 10.86 19 0270 | 0.233 0.605 0517 | 163 |1.23% | 318% |095%| 000 1.00 1.66

3 HV-2 (Supply upto 11kV) | 870407 | 9024.00 | 9.65 196 0270 | 0.233 0,605 0.828 1.94  |1.23% | 3.18% |520%| 000 204 1.66

4 HV-2(Supply above 11KV & 00 o | 1o ys | gas 496 0270 | 0.233 0.603 0517 | 163 [1.23%| 318% |095% | 000 248 1.66
upto 66 kV) | - | | |

5 [1V-2(Bupply above 66 kV & 13 op | 14g101 | 878 496 | 0270 | 0233 0.605 0517 163 |123% | 318% |017% |  0.00 1.9 166
Uptol32 kV) |

6 HV-2 (above 132 kV) 53943 | 67317 | 801 19 0270 | 0233 0.605 0.517 163 |123% | 3.18% |017%| 000 1.20 1.20
HV-3 (Supply at below &

7 above 132 KV) (Railway| 2767 | 2201 | 1257 4.9 0270 | 0.233 0.605 0.672 178 |1.23% | 318% |017%| 0.0 5.60 1.66
Traction) | |

| HV-3 (Supply at below & m m | _

8 above 132 kV) (Metro| 15605 | 14329 | 10.89 496 0270 | 0233 0.605 | 0.672 178  |1.23% | 318% |0.17%| 000 2.92 1.66

| Traction) - B L

9 [HV-4 (Supply at 11 kV) 28745 | 23825 | 12.06 196 0270 | 0233 0605 | 0.828 194  [1.23% | 3.18% |5.20%] 0.0 466 1.66

10 [FIV-4 Gupply above 1L KV| 55001 | 5er68 | 1135 19 | 020 | 023 0.605 0517 | 163  |1.23% | 3.18% |095%| 0.00 4.49 166 |
upto 66kV) _ | |

g [V (Suoply BEOVECSE WV) sui | g8 12.22 49 | 0270 | 0233 0.605 0.517 163 |1.23% | 318% [017%| 000 | 540 166 |
upto 132kV) - ) - | g |

mwomﬁ&:m. reflecting the Renewable Purchase Obligation.
**Including meeting the Renewable Purchase Obligation.
***C88 shall not exceed 20% of the ACoS.
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Form No: ESR4_Praop Tarift Annexure-A,
hame of DI ution Licensee
Revenue from Proposed Tariffs

Particlars . _
: mand| Rate of Energy Charge
‘ H or| (Rs/iWh or Rs JKVAN )
LMV-1: li'omnsti:: L.igi:l:, Fan & Power i
Life Line Consumers (both Rural and Urban] {up to 100 kWh/month) 50.00 3.00 75.00 4.00
Daom: Rural Schedule (metered| other than BPL = s
0-100 kWh/menth 90.00 335 150.00 4.a0
101-150 kWh/month 90.00 3.85 5 -
50.00 .
151-300 kWh/month 90.00 - 5.00 : H9
Above 300 kWh/Menth {starting from 301 unit) ) 40.00 5.50 o 150.00 800
Dom: Supply at Single Point for Bulk Load ] . 116.00 7.00 190.00 9.00
Other Metered Domestic Consumers other than BPL | =
| 0-100 kWh/month o 110.00 5.450 190.00 6.50
101-150 kWh/month 110.00 5.50 |
151-300 kWh/month 110.00 6.00 190.00 &
Above 300 kWh/Month (starting from 301 unit 110,00 6.50 1690.00 ~9.00 |
LMV-2:Non Domestic Light, Fan & Power B
Non Dom: Rural SBehedule (metered) 110,00 5.50 150.00 200
Non Dom: Other Metered Non-Domestic Supply
| Upto 4 kW
Upto 300 kWh [ month 330.00 7.50 150.00 =]
Above 300 kWh/Month 330.00 840 e . s
Above 4 kW
Upto 1000 kWh / month 450.00 7.50
—t ] 545, !
Above 1000 kWh/Month . 450.00 8.75 =10 1500
Small Commercial | Rural) B - - 150.00 = 7.00
Small Commercial [Urban) . - - ) 250.00 o 5.00
| LMV-3; Public Lamps = N
Unmetered o )
Unmetered - Gram Panchayat 2,100.00 - 2,500.00
Unmetered - Nagar Palilia & Nagar Panchayat - 3,200.00 ) 3.800.00 h
Unmetered - Nagar Nigam i 4,200.00 - 53,000,00
Mictered B — ]
Metered - Gram Panchayat 200.00 | 7.50 300.00 i 9.60 |
Metered - Nagar Palila & Magar Panch 250.00 8.00 350.00 _10.20
Metered - Nagar Nigam 250.00 8.50 3R0.00 10,50
LMV-4: Light, fan & Power for Institutions ) B )
_Inst: Public __300.00 8.25 _10.00
Inst: Private . 350,00 5.00 10.00
LMV-5: Private Tubu___‘}'el.lsf Pumping Sets -
Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schedule”
Rural Schedule (unmetered) (Total) = N ]
| PTW: Rural Schedule (unmetered) = 17000 [ 170.00 -
PTW: Rural Schedule (Energy Efficient Pumps) [Unmetered) TO.00 1.65 7000 1,65
PTW: Rural Schedule (metered) (Total) }
PTW: Rural Schedule (metered) T0.00 2.00 70.00 2.00
PTW: Rural Schedule (Energy Efficient Pumps) (metered) 70.00 1.65 F0.00 1.65
Consumers getting supply as per "Urban Schedule [Melered Supply)”
PTW: Urban Schedule (metered) 130.00 5.00 130,00 6.00
LMV 6: Small and Medium Power upto 100 HP [75 kW)
| Consumers gefiing supply as per "Rural Schedule”
Up to 20 kW 208.25 6.75 268.25 7.40
Above 2{ kW 268.25 6.75 268.25 7.40
Consumers getting supply other than "Rural Schedule” - 290.00 7.30 290.00 5.00
LMV-7: Public Water Works :
Consumers getling supply as per "Rural Schedule” |
| Bural Metered 340.88 7.86 450.00 9.7
Urban Metered - 375.00 8.50 490.00 10.50
 LMV-9: T F ¥ Supply B B _ )
Metered .
Metered TS: Individual residential consumers g 200,00 8.00 ~200.00 8.00
Metered TS: Olhers 300.00 9.00 300.00 9.00
Unmetered
Unmeteret! TS: Ceremanies 4,750.00 - +.750.00 =
Unmetered TS: Temp shaps N 560.00 - = 360.00 - -
LMV-11: Electrical Vehicles _ -
Multi Story Builldings =
LMV-1b - 6.20 - 6.20
HV-1b - 5.90 - 5.00
Fublic Charging Station B
LT - 7.70 = 750
HT - 7.30 7.30 |
HV-1; Non-Industrial Bulk Loads

v,}x“ s Lf@gz””
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contracted Load 75 kKW & ahove and getting supply al single point on 11
kv s
above voltage level.

Commercial Loads ,r’_f’rivnln Institutions / Non-Domestic Bullc Power with i

Supply at 1] kV 430.00 6.32 490.00 9.70
aply above 11 KV 400,00 B.12 460.00 9.50
Fublie Institutions, Registered Socicties, Residential Colonies /
Townships,Residential Multi-Storicd Buildings including Residential Multi-
StoriedBuildings with contracted load 75 kW & above and getting supply
at Single Point on 11 kY & above voltage levels
Supply at 11 kV 380.00 TR0 490,00 9.25
Supply above 11 kV 360.00 7.50 460.00 9.00
HV-2: Large and Heavy Power above 100 BHP (75 kW) .
HY2 Urban Schedule: Supply at 11 kV 300.00 .10 300,00 B.50
| 1V2 Urban Schedule: SBupply above 11 kV & upto 66 kV 290.00 6.80 290.00 8.30
HY2 Urban Schedule: Supply above 66 kV & upta 132 kV 270,00 6.40 a70.00 7.90
HY2 Urban Schedule: Supply above 132 kV 270.00 6.10 270.00 7.60
HV2 Rural Schedule: Supply at 11 kV 277.50 6.57 277.50 7.80
HV-3: Railway Traction
HV3A Supply for all Voltage leve!l (Railways) 400.00 __B.50 450,00 10.50
HVA3B For Metro teaction 300.00 7,30 350,00 9.50
HV-4: Lift Irrigation & P. Canals above 100 BHP (75 kW)
HV4 Supply at 11kV 350.00 8.50 410,00 10.50
HV4 Supply above 11kV & uplo 66KV 340.00 8.40 400.00 _10.00
HV4 Supply above 66 kV & upto 132KV 330.00 8.25 300.00 9,50 |

(Pratask Kushwaha)
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Chief Engineer (R.A.U.)
UPPCL- Shakti Bhawan Ext.
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Annerure-A.

i 3 1 Consumption- y L7 ~ Total Billed
Ay 2eeiali) i _ Siabwise (uy| e Of consumers Amount (s Crs)
_Ls’..__,._" Du:._mwzn Light, mn: & Fower
Life Line Consumers (both Rural and Urban) (up to 100 kWh/men 7121 15,547.377.28 18.647.226.11 75 4 2.848.48 1.505.82 435437 |
Dom: Rural Schedule (metered) other than 8P 24 885 7,538,828.05 12,438,842 87 - - 15,818.28 2,125.38 17, 94465
0-100 KWhimanth 8,707 4,029,660.51 5,425 832,96 1850.00 4.50 3.878.05 1,089.85 5,017,90
100 LY mEath 10,483 2,934,253 54 4504 830,74 it 750 7.344.79 5.128.90
Abave 300 kWh/NMenth (starting from 304 unity 5,696 574,914.31 1,415 879.27 150.00 8.0 4,558 .44 4.797.87
< = =l 3 & - | = « -
Dom: Supely at Single Paint for Bulk Load | 1,996 7,889.55 929.686.15 190.00 9.0c 1,796.82 212.27 2,009.10
Cther Materec Domestic Consurners other than BRL _ 30,557 B,765,591.04 22,891,141 18 e = 23,519.73 504517 | 2B.562.84
0-1300 xWhimonth 10,643 | 3,205,056.16 11.698,168.62 180.00 650 6,817 65 2,578,35 | £,496,31
101-300 kWnImanth 13,208 3,836,681.87 7.988,108.29 _ 180.00 B.00 10,566.36 1.756.43 12,322.789
Above 300 kWh/Manth {staring from 301 unit) 6708 1,723,851.07 3,223.866.27 _ 180.00 9.00 | B6.035.42 71032 | 5,745.74
[ [ I
Sub Total 64,569 .48 32,959,625.82 52,804,696.42 | - - | 43,9684.30 B 8B8.58 | 52,872.88
- | | |
LMV-2:Non Demestic Light, Fan & Power | | | |
Nen Dam; Rural Schedule (metersc) 2613 | 5E5,078.17 1,414,242 29 | 150,00 8.00 | 2,090.66 24063 | 2,340.23
Nen Dom: Other Metered Nan-Domestic Supply 8,737 1.910,714.88 5667 .306.90 = - | 8851.31 341829 12,068 60
Up io 4w 2,603 429924 50 1.470,700.61 45000 9.50 | 247322 T67.08 3.240.31
Above £ kW 8,178 1,4H0,750.48 4.,196,606.29 54600 10.00 6.178.08 2,651,20 8.820.29 |
Sub Total 11,385 2,466 819 7,081,548 - - 10,741.97 3,667.92 14,408.89 |
. T
LMV-3: Public Lamps | | |
Unmetered 329 17.401.50 | B0 632,16 - - - 370.94 a70.84
Unmeterad - Gram Panchaya: 173 16.9683.00 | 34.100.05 2,500.00 - - 153.45 153.45
Unmetered - Nagar Palixa & Nagar Panchayat | 48 322.50 | 10.069.11 3,800.00 - - 68.87 G8.67
Unmetersd Magar Nigam | o8 55.00 | 16.513.00 5,.000.00 - - 146.62 14862
Metered 1,256 | 38,726.23 | 241,321 - - 1,261 31 B3.62 1.364.93
Metered - Gram Panchayat 338 | 34,451.12 | 78,184.70 300.00 8.60 32404 21.80 34584
Metered - Magar Pallka & Nagar Panchayat I 221 1.886.19 | 4571473 350.00 10.20 22572 18.57 242.29
Meterad - Nagar Nigam Ba7 2.388.32 118, 447.77 | 360.00 10.50 731585 45.25 | 776.80
Sub Total 1,585 56,128 302,003 | - - 1,281.31 454 56 | 1,735.87
- 1
LIiv-4: Light, fan & Power for Institutions | | |
Inst; Public 1,694 317.218.20 843.948.02 | 450.00 1C.08 | 7.684.05 44253 | 2,138 mm...
nst Frivate 445 37,879,689 304,839.68 450.00 | 16.00 | 24810 157,52 | B05.82
Sub Total 2142 355,198.88 1,148,887.70 - | = 2,142,115 | 500.05 | 2,742.20
LMV-5: Private Tube Wells/ Pumping Sets | |
Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schadule” 22,626 1.608,085.21 9 260,205.63 - - 3.843.64 1.348.18 | 5,189.81 |
PTW: Rural Scheduie (unmetered) (Total} 2,408 214.443.00 1,352,341.80 = ) = - 554.71 584 71
FTW: Rurel Scnedule (unmetered) 3,408 244,443.00 1,352 341,80 170.0 % & 554.71 654 71
PTW: Rural Schedule (Energy Eficient Pumps) (Unmeterad) - - - 0.00 1.65 | - - = _ |
BTW. Rural Schadule {metered) (Total) 19,218 1.383.622 91 7,907 853,83 == - 3,843,64 791.46 463510 |
PTW: Rural Schedule {materad) 19,218 1,383,622 91 7,807 883.83 70.00 | 2.00 2,843.54 781.48 4,635.10 |
PTW. Rural Schadule {Sneray Efficient Pumps) (materad) [ E E - 70.00 | 165 - - -
Consumers getting sunply as per "Urban Scheduls (Meterad Suspiy) 258 2114198 118,784.47 - | - 154,656 24.07 17873 |
PTW Urban Scnecule (metersd) g | 258 2114188 118, 76447 130.00 B.00 154 66 4,07 | 178.73 |
Sub Total e/ [ 22,884 1,629,208 | 9,378,370 2 : 3,998.30 1,370.25 | 5,368.55 |
K“nb\f " =S| [ | | |
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Form No: ESR4_Prop Tariff
ame of Distrib

Revenue from Praposed Tariffs

_ \ T ¢ FY 2025-26 (ARR) f i 3 [
| 3 & FEDA S o e Gortract e . TotalBlled
_ : SR Stabwise (MU) ey - Amount (Rs Crs)
LMV &: Small and Medium Power upto 100 HP (75 kW)
Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schedule® 500 48,897 17 | 448,£48.04 - - 370.24 10545 475.89
Up to 20 kWY 410 | 47,5611 37870771 268,25 740 30314 88,59 391.78
Abave 20 kW a1 1,436.08 71,740.34 268.25 740 67.10 16.86 | B3.96
Consumers getting sunply ather than “Rural Schedule” 3,284 159,004,861 2,184,011.55 280,00 B.0D 2,605.51 £49.00 3,154.51
Sub Total 3,785 208,002 2,632 460 | - = 2,975.75 654.45 3,630.20
LMV-T: Public Water Works |
Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schedule” 1,816 41,019.47 582,842 27 - - 1,770.61 305.25 207588
Rurat Metered 1.818 41.018.47 582,842 27 450.00 975 1.770.61 306.25 2,075,858
- 2616 4,215.82 BE3,882 76 - - 2.747.23 483.32 324045
Urban Metered 2616 4,215.82 BBE3,882.75 | 490.00 10.50 2,747.23 483.22 3,240 45
Sub Total 4,432 §,235.28 1,448,725.03 | - = | 4,517.84 788.47 5,316.31
= | | |
LMV-9: Temporary Supply [ | |
Matered 405 46,729.28 189,882 88 | - - 353.92 59.84 | 41376
Metered TS Individual residensal consumers 108 | 30,581.16 60.281.28 | 200,00 8.00 83,55 14.25 | g7.81
Metered TS: Gthars 3aaon 16,148.22 128,611,417 | 3cc.oo S.00 270,37 | 45.58 3156.86 |
Unmetared 5 | T25.88 385.48 | = - - 15.74 15.74 |
Unmetered TS: Ceremonies 1 125,88 385.48 4.750.00 | C > 15.74 15.74 |
Unmetered TS: Temp shops 3 - - 560.00 | o | - - - |
Sub Total I 459 45,856 190,258 = | 7.70 153.92 75.58 429.50 |
LMV-11: Electrical Vehicles
Muiti Story Buildings | 2 52.70 974,40 - - 1,12 - 112
Lvv-1a 1 54.70 | 477.66 - 520 0.69 - C.68
HV-1h 1 B.OC 436,74 - 5.50 .44 - a4 |
Punliz Charging Station 134 3,494.18 | 82.572.91 = - 102,31 = 102,31
LT it 3,427.78 | 50,804.86 = 7.70 77.38 - 77.38
HT | 34 144.80 | 31888.05 | > 7.30 24.92 - 2402
Sub Total 136 3,557 | 83,547 - - 103.44 - 103.44
2 |
| Bulk Loads _
Loads / Private Institutions f Non-Domestic Bulk Power with contracted Load 75 kW |
& sbove end getting =upply at single p _ |
above valiaga level, 3.785 5,202 34 | 1.881,970.89 - - 3,816 55 787.58 4,404.13
Supply at 11 kY 1,981 335367 | 4,185,1689.52 480,00 .70 1.822.02 512.18 243420
Supply abave 11 &V 1784 3,038,657 | 5BE.781.48 460.00 950 1.694.53 375.20 1.869.93
3 X = = = - Z = 3
Fublc Insttutians, Registered Societies, Residental Golanias ! Tewnsrhips, Residen |
Storied Bu
and getting supply ! Single Peint an 11 kV & above voltage |syels 1,499 2,033.85 782,828 18 - 5 1,368.27 33n.a97 1,700.24
Supply at 11 kV | 822 | 1,288.04 | 553,580 97 480,00 525 760.53 234 32 993,86
Sugply above 11 kv 676 | 74582 | 229,238 23 460,00 9.00 BO8.74 02 A5 | 701.28
Sub Total 5,264 | 8,426 | 2,664,600 a E 4 985.82 1,118.55 6,104,237
- | |
HY-2: Large and Heavy Power above 100 BHP (75 kW) | | |
HVZ Urban Scheduie: Supply at 11 kv 9,024 | 16,267 65 3,850,079.98 | 300.0C 8.50 7566233 1,027 84 | 870407
HV2 Urban Schedule: Supply above 11 kV & uoto 86 K\ 4,002 | B48 44 | 1,615,420.62 | 280,00 8,30 3,325,561 41065 3,738,115
HW2 Urban Schedula: Supply above 56 kV & upto 132 kv 1,482 | 58.86 595,957 85 | 27000 7.0 1,158.78 141,60 1,301.38
HW2 Urban Schedule: Supply above 132 kY - 673 | 4.20 118,927 12 | 270,00 7.BD | 510.88 2845 530.43
HW2 Rural Schecule: Supply at 11 kW ) 638 | 1,338.80 29B.714.95 | 27750 7865 | 501.60 7283 57443
Sub Tetal i 15,819 | 18,318 5,580,101 | | | 13,164.10 1,691.35 | 14,855.46
. W s = _ 13 _ [ _ !

(Pra ushwa
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H3A Supply for 21l Vaitage level (Ralways) 22 2.00 11,25000 450,00 1050 FERE 4, 2767
HV38 For Metro traction 723 30 5365100 35000 350 13613 18, 156,05
Sub Total 165 11.30 74,901,00 5 S 159.24 24.4 183.72
HV-4: Lift Irrigation & P. Canals above 100 BHP (75 ki)

HVe Supoly at 11k . 238 80.00 1071,80417 41000 10,50 250,18 3728 287.45
HV/4 Sunoly ahove 114V & Upto BEKY 263 50,38 107,347 28 400.00 10,00 282.68 3813 320,81

H\4 Supsly ahove 65 KV & upio 132KV 1 2.00 53175 390,00 .50 0.65 GRE] 084
Sub Tetal t22 132.39 208,783 29 - E 533.50 7580 09,10
Extra State Consumer 83 3.00 85,200.00 - 7.53 §2.47 62,47
Bulk Supply Consumer 2,482 1.00 1,332,604.00 3 4.41 1,094.42 - 1,094.42
Grand Total 135,722 37,827,522.60 86,116,485.85 90,098.53 1841984 109,518.97
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